

**STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP**

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB APPROVAL	
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burden hours per response:	0.5

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <b>CHRISTOPHER WILLIAM F</b>  (Last) (First) (Middle) <b>201 ISABELLA STREET</b>  (Street) <b>PITTSBURGH PA 15212</b>  (City) (State) (Zip)	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <b>ALCOA INC [ AA ]</b>	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  Director 10% Owner Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) <b>Executive Vice President</b>
	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) <b>07/17/2007</b>	
	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Form filed by One Reporting Person <input type="checkbox"/> Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

**Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned**

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
			Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price			
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		13,700	D	\$46.59	442,298 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		7,700	D	\$46.58	434,598 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		3,362	D	\$46.57	431,236 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		500	D	\$46.565	430,736 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		7,900	D	\$46.56	422,836 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		2,800	D	\$46.55	420,036 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		2,100	D	\$46.54	417,936 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		21,600	D	\$46.53	396,336 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		7,925	D	\$46.52	388,411 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		400	D	\$46.515	388,011 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		4,500	D	\$46.51	383,511 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		20,802	D	\$46.5	362,709 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		500	D	\$46.49	362,209 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		600	D	\$46.48	361,609 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		1,384	D	\$46.46	360,225 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		5,300	D	\$46.45	354,925 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		2,000	D	\$46.44	352,925 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		600	D	\$46.43	352,325 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		2,400	D	\$46.42	349,925 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		2,420	D	\$46.41	347,505 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		2,000	D	\$46.4	345,505 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		2,100	D	\$46.39	343,405 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		2,200	D	\$46.38	341,205 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		4,900	D	\$46.37	336,305 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		9,477	D	\$46.36	326,828 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		11,960	D	\$46.35	314,868 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		1,800	D	\$46.34	313,068 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		3,009	D	\$46.33	310,059 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		4,710	D	\$46.32	305,349 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	
Common Stock	07/17/2007		S		8,200	D	\$46.31	297,149 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	

